TR
A
N
SF
O
R
M
E

• 	 Triple Output Power Transformer
•	 Chassis Mount
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
• 	 Storage temperature range:
	 -55°C to +130°C
• 	 Operating temperature range:
	 -40°C to +130°C
PACKAGING INFORMATION
•	 Packaging information:  pg. 509
POWER TRANSFORMERS
Verify operation with sample in actual circuit.  Order samples at www.rencousa.com.
CHASSIS MOUNT
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
PART NUMBER SIZE VA A B C D E F
RL-2271 6 30 2.34 (82.30) 1.75 (44.40) 1.99 (50.50) 1.08 (27.40) 2.80 (71.10) 3.24 (82.30)
RL-2271 7 56 2.69 (68.30) 1.87 (47.50) 2.27 (57.60) 1.13 (28.50) 3.13 (79.50) 3.55 (90.10)
RL-2271 8 100 3.10 (78.60) 2.25 (57.00) 2.65 (67.20) 1.39 (35.30) 3.59 (91.10) 3.98 (101.20)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
U.S. Standard (mm)
QUICK CONNECT TERMINALS

M
E
R
S
470
RL-2271
Renco Part No.
Primary 50/60Hz
115V
VA
Size
Regulator
I
Regulator
II
RL-2271-6-12 30 5V @ 1.75A ±12 @ 210 mA
RL-2271-6-15 30 5V @ 1.75A ±15 @ 210 mA
RL-2271-7-12 56 5V @ 2.80A ±12 @ 350 mA
RL-2271-7-15 56 5V @ 2.80A ±15 @ 350 mA
RL-2271-8-12 100 5V @ 4.00A ±12 @ 600 mA
RL-2271-8-15 100 5V @ 4.00A ±15 @ 600 mA
DC OUTPUT
Renco Part No.
 Primary 50/60Hz
115V C1 C3 IC1 IC2 IC3 D1 D2